FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications &Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 4/27/2022

SUBJECT: City of Duluth Utility Operations Crews to temporarily close select streets for routine sewer repair

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

City of Duluth Utility Operations Crews to temporarily close select streets for routine sewer repair

[Duluth, MN] On Monday, May 2nd, from 8:00 am until 4:00 pm, a City of Duluth Utility Operations crew will temporarily close East 11th Street between 11th Avenue East and 12th Avenue East as well as downbound 11th Avenue East from Skyline to 10th Street. Upbound traffic on 11th Avenue East will be allowed.

This closure is necessary for a routine sewer repair in the intersection of 11th Ave East and East 11th Street.

Please contact Utility Operations at 218-730-4130 for questions on this closure.

###